

Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2
----------------------	------------	--------------	----

John Lewis Stock Number	77015738
Name	Dairy Beloved Truffle Collection
Ingredients	<p>American Idol Truffles (Milk Chocolate 66% (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Dried Milk, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier : Soya Lecithin & Vanilla Extract), Caramel 31% (Glucose Syrup, Sweetened Condensed Milk, Sugar, Water, Cocoa Butter, Modified Starch, Thickener: Agar, Flavours, Emulsifiers: Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids & Sunflower Lecithin, Salt, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid & Preservative: Potassium Sorbate), White Chocolate (Cocoa Butter, Sugar, Dried Milk, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin, Vanilla Extract) & Sea Salt)</p> <p>Apple Crumble Truffles (Milk Chocolate 76% (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Dried Milk , Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier : Soya Lecithin. Vanilla Extract), Milk Chocolate Shavings (Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Dried Milk , Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin, Natural Vanilla), Concentrated Butter (Milk), Apple Paste 1% (Apple Pulp, Glucose Syrup, Invert Sugar Syrup, Pear Brandy, Ethyl Alcohol, Citric Acid, Thickener: Modified Starch, Natural Flavouring, Carrot Concentrate, Antioxidant: Ascorbic Acid), Cream (Milk), Caramelised Hazelnuts (Hazelnuts, Sugar) & Cinnamon)</p> <p>Macchiato Truffles (Milk Chocolate 62% (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Dried Milk, Cocoa Paste, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin, Vanilla Extract), White Chocolate 27% (Sugar, Dried Milk, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin, Vanilla Extract), Concentrated Butter (Milk), Cream (Milk), Freeze Dried Roasted Coffee 0.4% & Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin)</p> <p>Milking Maid Truffles (Milk Chocolate 73% (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Dried Milk, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin & Vanilla Extract), Milk Chocolate Shavings (Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Dried Milk, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin, Vanilla Extract, Cream (Milk) & Concentrated Butter (Milk))</p> <p>Secret Squirrel Truffles (Milk Chocolate 77% (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Dried Milk, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin, Vanilla Extract), Hazelnut Praline 23%</p>

	(Hazelnuts, Sugar, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin)
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	May contain traces of other nuts & peanuts.
Net Quantity	350g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Ambient
Manufacturer's name and address	Montezuma's Chocolates Birdham Business Park Birdham Road Chichester PO20 7BT
Instructions for use	n/a
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g
Energy (kJ/kcal)	2350/563
Fat	37
Of which saturated	22
Carbohydrate	49
Of which sugars	48
Fibre	1
Protein	7
Salt	0.1
Alcoholic Strength	n/a
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes